IN THE VILLAGE OF CENTERTOWN, MISSOURI

Bill No. 0021-011 Ordinance No. 227

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN TO MODIFY AN AGREEMENT WITH CALDWELL TANKS,

INC., FOR THE CENTERTOWN WATERWORKS 2020 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT AS IT

PERTAINS TO A SINGLE PEDESTAL WATER TOWER

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERTOWN, MISSOURI, AS

FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Board of Trustees for the Village of Centertown, Missouri, hereby
authorizes Adam Brown as the Chairman of the Board of Trustees for the Village of
Centertown, Missouri to modify an agreement with Caldwell Tanks, Inc. for contractor
services for Centertown’s Waterworks 2020 Water System Improvement Project, dated
February 2, 2021 and ordained in ordinance 222 dated the same.

Section 2. Change order number 1 modifies the original contract price from
$762,000.00 to $770,085.00. Change 1 provides additional stabilization for water tower
access road.

Section 3. Same material terms and in substantially the same form as the attached
agreement.

Section 4. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by
the Board of Trustees.

FIRST READING HELD: MAY 25, 2021

SECOND READING AND FINAL PASSAGE ON THIS 25TH DAY OF MAY 2021 BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

Adam Brown
Paula Hinshaw

Heather Hunger

Travis LePage
Debra Baker

ATTEST:

Aye Nay
_X__ -
_X_ -
_X_ -

X -

X

Aye Nay

SIGNATURE ON FILE
CHAIRIMAN

SIGNATURE ON FILE

VILLAGE CLERK



